

3 MISC CRL 5/2026
STATE Vs. PIPAL SINGH
205/2022 (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

14.01.2026

Present: Sh. K.D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

None for accused.

Fresh application has been received for cancellation of bail against the accused Pipal Singh.

Let notice be served to accused Pipal Singh through IO for NDOH.

Put up on **23.01.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/14.01.2026