

5

MISC CRL 5/2026

STATE Vs. PIPAL SINGH

FIR No. 205/2022

PS (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

23.01.2026

Regular PP for the State is on leave today and substitute PP has to look after the work of two courts.

Present : Ms. Sandeep Kaur, Ld. Substitute Addl. PP for the State.

Accused absent.

Let fresh notice be issued to accused through SHO concerned for NDOH.

List on 29.01.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-II/SPECIAL JUDGE NDPS/
NORTH-WEST/ROHINI COURTS/
DELHI/23.01.2026