

1
MISC CRL 5/2026
STATE Vs. PIPAL SINGH
FIR NO. 205/2022 (Crime Branch -N.W.Delhi)

29.01.2026

Regular Additional PP is on Leave. Substitute Additional PP is looking after the work of other court also.

Present: Ms. Monika Aggarwal, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Ms. Nidhi Gupta, Assistant Counsel from DLSA.
Sh. Ashutosh, Ld. Counsel for accused/respondent.

Copy of the bail cancellation application supplied to the Ld. Counsel for the accused. Ld. Counsel for the accused is seeking time to reply.

Put up for **arguments** on **05.02.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/29.01.2026