

MISC CRL 5/2026
STATE VS. Pipal Singh
FIR NO. 205/2022
PS: Crime Branch

05.02.2026

**Both the regular PAs are on leave. One substitute PA is provided.
Ld Add. PP for State is assigned additional duty in Court no.312.**

Present: Sh. K. D. Pachauri, Ld. Addl. P. P. for State.
Ms. Dhrishti, proxy counsel for respondent.

Ld proxy counsel seeks adjournment for addressing arguments on the ground that main counsel is not available.

Last opportunity is granted to respondent for arguments on NDOH.

Put up for on **17.02.2026**.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)
ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS) North-West,
Rohini Courts, Delhi/05.02.2026