

17.02.2026

**Regular PP for the State is on leave today and the substitute PP is looking after the works of two courts. One of the regular Stenographers is on leave.**

Present: Sh. Vineet Dahiya, Ld. Substitute P. P. for State.  
Sh. Ashutosh Ahuja, Ld. Counsel for accused/respondent.

Reply filed.

Put up for cancellation of bail application on 26.02.2026.

(SHIVAJI ANAND)

ASJ-02/Spl. Judge (NDPS)  
North-West, Rohini Courts, Delhi/17.02.2026